203
TCN Series
Highest CV/CC Conductive Polymer Chip Capacitors Undertab
TCN Series – High CV/cc - Undertab
FEATURES
•	 Highest CV/cc in Broad Range of Low Profiles
•	 Conductive Polymer Electrode
•	 Benign Failure Mode Under Recommended use Conditions

Temperature
(ºC)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (mA) Product
Category MSL
45ºC 85ºC 105ºC
6.3 Volt @ 85°C
TCNT157M006#0200E T 150 6.3 105 90 10 200 700 500 300 3 4
TCNX477M006#0050E X 470 6.3 85 282 10 50 1900 1300 – 5 5
TCN4108M006#0055E 4 1000 6.3 85 600 20 55 1860 1302 – 5 4
TCN4158M006#0055E 4 1500 6.3 85 900 20 55 1860 1302 – 5 4
10 Volt @ 85°C
TCN4687M010#0070E 4 680 10 105 680 20 70 1650 1155 660 3 4
16 Volt @ 85°C
TCNT336M016#0200E T 33 16 105 52.8 6 200 700 500 300 3 4
TCNT476M016#0150E T 47 16 105 75.2 6 150 800 600 400 3 4
TCNX157M016#0100E X 150 16 105 240 6 100 1300 900 600 3 4
TCN4227M016#0070E 4 220 16 105 352 20 70 1650 1155 660 2 4
TCN4337M016#0070E 4 330 16 105 528 20 70 1650 1155 660 3 4
TCN4477M016#0070E 4 470 16 105 752 20 70 1650 1155 660 3 4
TCN4477M016#0100E 4 470 16 105 752 20 100 1380 966 552 3 4
20 Volt @ 85°C
TCNZ107M020#0100E Z 100 20 105 200 8 100 1300 900 600 3 4
TCN4227M020#0100E 4 220 20 85 440 10 100 1380 966 – 5 4
TCN4337M020#0100E 4 330 20 105 660 20 100 1380 966 552 3 4
25 Volt @ 85°C
TCNT226M025#0200E T 22 25 105 55 6 200 700 500 300 3 4
TCNX476M025#0100E X 47 25 105 117.5 6 100 1300 900 600 2 5
TCN4107M025#0100E 4 100 25 105 250 6 100 1380 966 552 2 4
TCN4157M025#0070E 4 150 25 105 375 6 70 1650 1155 660 2 4
TCN8157M025#0070E 8 150 25 105 375 8 70 1650 1155 660 2 3
TCN4227M025#0100E 4 220 25 105 550 10 100 1380 966 552 3 4
35 Volt @ 85°C
TCNT475M035#0200E T 4.7 35 105 16.5 10 200 700 500 300 3 4
TCNT106M035#0150E T 10 35 105 35 10 150 800 600 400 3 4
TCNT106M035#0200E T 10 35 105 35 10 200 700 500 300 3 4
TCNZ476M035#0100E Z 47 35 105 165 10 100 1300 900 600 3 4
TCNX476M035#0150E X 47 35 105 165 10 150 1100 800 500 3 4
TCNZ476M035#0150E Z 47 35 105 165 10 150 1100 800 500 3 4
TCN4107M035#0100E 4 100 35 105 350 10 100 1380 966 552 2 3
TCN8107M035#0100E 8 100 35 105 350 10 100 1380 966 552 2 3
50 Volt @ 85°C
TCN4336M050#0200E 4 33 50 85 165 12 200 970 679 - 5 3
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020. All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25ºC. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz,
0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes. ESR allowed to move up to 1.25 times catalog limit post mounting. For typical weight and
composition see page 259.
NOTE: KYOCERA AVX reserves the right to supply higher voltage ratings in the same case size to the same reliability standards.